
The Trevecca Society is composed of individuals and organizations that commit gift support totaling  
$1,000 or more in a fiscal year. Members support the University in many ways, including scholarships,  

facility projects, student mission trips, athletics, academic endeavors and unrestricted gifts. 

James E. Agee, Jr. & Brenda P. Agee 

Phil & Lanora Arington

Dan L. & Denise Boone

Jon & Mindy Burch

Mary Jo Cagle & Randy Mashburn

Brent J. & Kelly D. Falcone

David & Ginger Ferraez

Donna J. Gray

James A. & Denise Hambrick

Steven K. & Heather Hill

Michelle Hulse

Ronald K. & Sharon C. Jones

Dale & Ruthie B. Killingsworth

Ruth M. Lavender

Chuck & Geri A. Mashburn

Estate of Mary Joan McClelland

Gary B. Morsch

Vickie Morsch

Matthew L. & Keely R. Mullins

Wendel L. & Judy C. Nixon

Steve M. & Gail V. Pusey

W. Gerald & Kay F.* Quick

Paul W. & Lisa T. Reed

Richard & Stephanie Stocks Rosenjack

Estate of Eleanor M. Sloane

Donald F. & Elaine Waggoner
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l a t i n u m  L e v e l
G i f t s  o f 
 $ 1 0 , 0 0 0  o r  m o r e

 o l d  L e v e l
G i f t s  o f  
$ 5 , 0 0 0 – 9 , 9 9 9
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Robert W. & Margaret H. Walker

Howard T. Wall III & Kimberly K. 
Wall 

W. Melvin & Joyce W. Welch 

Ed H. Whittington

Paul P. & Deborah Winkler 

Don R. & Betty J. York 

Donald York, Jr. & Gayle York 

Anonymous donors

Ronald L. & Margaret D. Billow 

Randy L. & Judy Carden 

Alfred B. Cawthorne II & Beverly A. 
Cawthorne 

Val & Liya Dikhtyar 

John R. Dunn, Jr. & Susan R. Dunn 

J. C. Elliott, Sr. & Joyce Elliott 

James B. & Reba J. Essary 

Ramon F. & Brenda S. Gonzalez

Don Hasty 

Thomas H. & Jane J. Henderson 

Rebecca L. King 

Harold McCue 

Brenda J. Patterson 

Greg & Rebekah Pope 

F. Howard & Sandra H. Russell 

Morris H. Stocks, Jr. & Cynthia A. 
Stocks 

Joel D. & Lisa J. Williams 

Clark & Brenda Wright 

Anonymous donors

i l v e r  L e v e l
G i f t s  o f  
$ 1 , 0 0 0 – 4 , 9 9 9

Harold L. Bridges 

Elaine R. Brooks 

James W. Brooks, Jr. & Carol T. Brooks 

J. Walter & Rhonda Brown 

Ryan M. & Jamie Brown 

David L. & Robin L. Burbrink 

David & Sharon Burton 

Dwain & Beth Butler 

Tommy D. Byler 

David L. & Chigger J. Bynum 

Jim & Dyris K. Cardell 

Erin Carwile 

Gary W. & Rebecca L. Carwile 

John F. Chilton, Jr. & Sara C. Chilton 

Jerry D. & Joy O. Clay 

Scott D. & Kristi D. Coen 

Patrick J. Conger 

Elaine Cook 

Patricia D. Cook 

Tom L. & Sharon Cook 

J. Doug Lepter & Peggy J. Cooning 

Tom Cooper 

Samuel E. & Elvira Cosby 

Roger W. & Carole G. Costa

Gary & Phyllis B. Coulter 

Mike Cowart 

Virgel D. & Annice Crisp 

Aaron M. & Abby B. Crum 

Helen K. Cummings 

Keith C. & Valerie L. Dance 

Charles A. Davis, Jr. & Yvonne Davis 

Lee & Doris Davis 

Larry D. & Debbie Dennis 

Ron D. & Judy DeWitt 

Barry & Laura DeYoung 

David J. & Tina P. Diehl 

Laura Diehl 

Anthony V. Dikhtyar 

Maya V. Dikhtyar 

Lora H. Donoho 

Betty Duncan 

Robert N. & Jayne L. Duncan 

Don & Nancy E. Dunlap 

Sarah C. Dunn 

Don W. & Jane A. Dunnington 

J.D. & Michelle Ehrsam 

Thomas K. & Carol H. Elden 

Mark M. & Roseann Elliott 

Cheryl H. Ellis 

Phillip M. Eyler 

Gary E. & Angela S. Farmer 

Pamela H. Farmer 

Samuel A. & Candy Flores 

James L. & Deborah E. Forth 

Art & Nanette M. Foster 

Julie Fuqua 

Sidney E. & Crystal Gholson 

John G. & Celeste Gillespie 

Michael S. & Elizabeth R. Golden 

Ronald W. Goodman, Jr. 

Scott & Shannon T. Gordon 

Troy & Christy L. Grant 

Tim M. Green 

Dwight M. Gunter II & Karan B. Gunter 

D. Moody & Nina G. Gunter 

Jonathan & Sherry Hage 

Jerramy Hainline 

Dale L. & Suzie B. Harris 

Steve A. & Jan K. Harris 

Will A. Harvey 

Donald B. & B.K. Hastings 

Blake & Lisa R. Hathcock 

Jim T. & Judy K. Hiatt 

Donald W. & Marquita L. Hicks 

Kenneth R. & Norma Higginbotham 

Jimmy L. & Teresa L. Hodge 

Daniel J. Hofmeister, Jr. & Elizabeth 
Hofmeister 

Erik S. & Gina J. Holt 

Gary L. & Edith A. Holt 

Laura Honeyman 

Steve T. & Stephanie R. Hoskins 

Kathy M. Huggins 

Harold K. & Teresa E. Hughes 

Rena H. Irwin 

Rob B. & Pam J. Irwin 

Michael D. & Cheryl A. Jackson 

Scott & Suzanne W. Jenkins 

Lynn M. & Jacque Jewell 

Bill D. & Kellye Johnson 

H. Andral Johnson, Jr. & Beverly C. 
Johnson 

Joey B. & Monique Johnson 

M. Chad & Amy F. Johnson 

Michael T. & Sarah B. Johnson 

Talmadge Johnson* 

Duane Jones & Faye Crawford-Jones 

Scott Kendrick & Lynn Lassiter-
Kendrick 

Bill L. & Shirley Kerns 

Randall L. & Ruth T. Kinnersley 

Kenneth & Yolanda Kits 

Jim D. & Beverly G. Knight 

SS

*Deceased

Bob M. & Shirley C. Aldrich 

Martha Allred 

William D. & Melanie Amburn 

Danny D. & Karen Baker 

Ron L. & Wendy R. Bargatze 

Stephen H. & Karin L. Bariteau 

Paul W. Beals 

Randolph Bell 

Serena G. Bennett 

Luke & Fran Benson 

Randy & Debbie L. Berkner 

Mark D. & Deborah L. Berry 

Barnie & Carla H. Bivens 

Joanna H. Blackwell 

Ben B. & Kristin S. Bledsoe 

Vernon L. & Charline P. Bonham 

Daniel W. Bradshaw, Sr. & Robbie 
Bradshaw 

Kevin F. & Melinda K. Brennan 

Brian S., Jennifer, Beckett & Sam 
Brenneman 
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Calvin University 

Coastal Community Foundation 

The Columbus Foundation 

Donald and Zelma Waggoner 
Foundation 

Forum for Theological Exploration 

GiveClear Foundation 

Hewlett Spencer, LLC 

Idezi Group, LLC 

Inciite Studios 

Jones Legacy Group 

Lilly Endowment, Inc. 

R.C. Mathews Contractor, LLC 

Schwab Charitable Fund 

Shepherd Community 

Delta Air Lines Foundation 

National Christian Foundation 

Hunter A. Elliott

Tim & Sandy Knight 

Brad A. & Melissa J. Kochis 

David M. & Pam Lennon 

Frank & Elaine Livesay 

Patricia D. Long 

Ryan W. & Joy B. Longnecker 

Janice E. Lovell 

Rebecca A. Lovell 

James H. Lunsford, Jr. & Michelle 
Lunsford 

Chuck & Jennie Magsig 

James G. & Christine K. Maguire 

Rick P. & Cheri Mann 

Theodore E. & Becky G. Martin 

Ron W. & Jacqueline J. Maurer 

Bill N. McDaniel, Sr. & Barbara 
McDaniel 

James D. & Susan R. Means 

Mary Ann Meiners 

Vincent J. & Linda O. Messina 

Thomas L. & Jessica L. Middendorf 

David E. Miller II 

John R. & Melinda W. Miller 

Brenda K. Mills 

Tommy W. & Teresa Mitchell 

Paul & Karen D. Mock 

Herb C. & Tammy E. Modesitt 

Paul R. Montemuro 

Mariano Monzu & Lorena Lopardo 

Dennis L. & Wendy B. Moore 

Jason T. Moore 

Lewis C. Moore 

Thomas & Millie J. Morris 

Mark V. Morsch 

Jonathan H. & Kathy Mowry 

Delores Murray 

Don R. Myers, Jr. & Debbie G. Myers 

Ed & Judy Nash 

Bill A. Nichols 

Jeffrey & Denise O’Loughlin 

Bruce E. & Peggy L. Oldham 

Danny & Barbara Patterson 

Mark Phillips 

Stanley T. Pietkiewicz 

Kyle & Julie B. Poole 

Wendell L. Poole 

Brian L. & Heather Powell 

John R. Porter & Karen E. Jones-Porter 

Phillip L. & Shelly H. Potter 

Martha Pulliam 

Jim G. Quiggins & Streater O.  
Spencer-Quiggins 

J. Dwight Ragsdale 

John A. & Rachelle L. Reigard 

Philip K. & Connie Rickard 

Jana K. & Anthony Roberts 

Jackie Robertson 

Larry E. & Linda F. Rodgers 

Daniel W. & Kristin L. Rucker 

Greg S. & Amy Ruff 

Greg P. & Ginny A. Runyan 

Dale & Steph Schaeffer 

Carole Schrope 

Chuck & Peggi Seaman 

Jim & Clair Silliman 

Mike & Kristin Silliman 

Stephen E. & Julie Silliman 

Geneva J. Silvernail 

Clifton T. & Rachel Smith 

David R. & Becky Smith 

Jeffrey G. & Lisa H. Smith 

Jim & Sharon K. Smith 

Larry & Kelli Smith 

Peggy A. Smith 

Rocky Smith 

Thomas S. & Jane Smith 

David D. & Casey Snodgrass 

Jon E. & Teresa F. Sparks 

Ann Spear 

Bob A. & Trisha W. Spear 

Marcella C. Staples 

Joseph D. & Pamela D. Storey 

Deborah E. Story 

Gary W. & Marla M. Streit 

Ira M. Strickland III & Beverly G. 
Strickland 

James & Deborah A. Sweat 

Jeff W. & Esther C. Swink 

Mike & Patricia C. Tardif 

Michael N. & Tandy M. Taylor 

Matthew W. Thrasher 

Albert L. Truesdale, Jr. & Esther L. 
Truesdale 

Brad J. & Rebecca A. Turner 

William & Gwen Tuttle 

Frank T. & Doris A. Twohig 

  o u n g  A l u m n i 
T r e v e c c a  S o c i e t y
A n n u a l  g i f t s  t o t a l i n g 
$ 5 0 0 - 9 9 9  f r o m 
g r a d u a t e s  o f  t h e  p a s t 
f i v e  y e a r s 

O r g a n i z a t i o n  D o n o r s

a  s p e c i a l    h a n k  y o u

l a t i n u m  L e v e l
G i f t s  o f  
$ 1 0 , 0 0 0  o r  m o r e

o l d  L e v e l
G i f t s  o f

$ 5 , 0 0 0 – 9 , 9 9 9

Axos Clearing 

CMG Contractors, Inc. 

Caterpillar Foundation 

Community Foundation of Middle 
Tennessee 

Dreamchasers 

Earl Swensson Associates 

Education Development United 
Fellowship, Inc. 

Fidelity Charitable 

First Baptist Church of Columbia 

i l v e r  L e v e l
G i f t s  o f

$ 1 , 0 0 0 – 4 , 9 9 9

T R E V E C C A    O C I E T Y  M E M B E R SSS

Florida District NMI 

Garner Creek Retreat Center 

Lee Company Giving Fund 

Melio 

Montemuro Law, LLC 

Mullins Law, PLLC 

The Nancy M. & Victor S. Johnson, Jr. 
Foundation, Inc. 

Nashville Predators Foundation 

Orchard Alliance 

Pella Tennessee, LLC 

Republic Bank 

The Signatry 

Vanguard Charitable 

WKRN 

Wesleyan Investment Foundation, Inc. 
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to the hundreds of Nazarene churches in the Southeastern Field. Through their generous 
members, nearly $2 million in support is given to Trevecca Nazarene University annually. 

G. Neil & Chris J. Tyler 

S. Paul Vann, Jr. & Jennie D. Vann 

Steve Welch & Lena Hegi Welch 

Timothy L. Welch & Angela S. 
Chapman-Welch 

Marvin R. & Joy Wells 

Gloria White 

Freddy & Judi Williams 

Irmgard L. Williams 

Steven C. & Prudence R. Wolf 

Lee & Alice L. Woolery 

Robert A. & Kristin Young 

Anonymous donors

2524 T R E V E C C A N



  DA M S  L E A G U E
O F  L O YA L  D O N O R S

4 0  o r  m o r e
y e a r s

1 0 - 1 4  y e a r s

A
The Adams League, named in honor of former president Homer Adams 
and his wife, Beatrice, recognizes donors who have made a gift of 
any size to Trevecca for five or more consecutive years. Some League 
members have given annually to Trevecca for more than 40 years.† 

Roger W. & Carole G. Costa

J. Dwight Ragsdale 

W. Melvin & Joyce W. Welch
Bob M. & Shirley C. Aldrich 

Phil & Lanora Arington 

Erbin C. & Ruth A. 
Baumgardner 

Randy & Debbie L. Berkner 

Daniel W. Bradshaw, Sr. & 
Robbie Bradshaw 

Bill & Jennifer R. Brown

Emma J. Campbell 

J. Edward & Brenda T. 
Campbell 

Alfred B. Cawthorne II & 
Beverly A. Cawthorne 

Jerry & Joy O. Clay 

Patricia D. Cook 

Aaron M. & Abby B. Crum 

3 5 - 3 9  y e a r s

Harold L. Bridges 

Helen K. Cummings 

Steve A. & Jan K. Harris 

Rena H. Irwin 

3 0 - 3 4  y e a r s

Carol A. Eby 

Harold McCue 

Steve M. & Gail V. Pusey 

William J. Strickland, Sr. 

Jeff W. & Esther C. Swink 

Todd & Rebecca R. Welch 

2 5 - 2 9  y e a r s

Barnie & Carla H. Bivens 

Randy L. & Judy Carden 

Larry D. & Debbie Dennis 

Don & Nancy E. Dunlap 

Dennis E. & Marilyn Fink 

Dennis L. & Wendy B. Moore 

Bruce E. & Peggy L. Oldham 

David & Beth Purtee 

Chuck & Peggi Seaman 

Dennis R. & Karen C. 
Snodgrass 

John E. & Anne W. Stieber 

Clark & Brenda Wright

2 0 - 2 4  y e a r s

1 5 - 1 9  y e a r s

Joanna H. Blackwell 

Dan L. & Denise Boone 

L. Morgan Clements 

Tom Cooper 

Gary & Phyllis B. Coulter 

Keith C. & Valerie L. Dance 

J. C. Elliott, Sr. & Joyce Elliott 

Art & Nanette M. Foster 

Sidney E. & Crystal Gholson 

Dwayne M. & LeighAnn S. 
Gunter 

Dwight M. Gunter II & 
Karan B. Gunter 

Jimmy L. & Teresa L. Hodge 

Michael T. & Sarah B. 
Johnson 

Talmadge Johnson* 

James E. Agee, Jr. & Brenda 
P. Agee 

William D. & Melanie 
Amburn 

Phillip & Mary K. Ashworth 

Stephen H. & Karin L. 
Bariteau 

Mark D. & Deborah L. Berry 

Mike B. & Susan E. 
Blankenship 

Vernon L. & Charline P. 
Bonham 

Jim L. & Janice Brackett 

Elaine R. Brooks 

David & Ginger Ferraez 

Ronald W. Goodman, Jr. 

Donna J. Gray 

Patrick L. & Michelle R. 
Griggs 

D. Moody & Nina G. Gunter 

Dale L. & Suzie B. Harris 

Steven L. & Becky Headrick 

Rick & Becky F. Hill 

Steve T. & Stephanie R. 
Hoskins 

Michael D. & Cheryl A. 
Jackson 

Marilyn B. Jordan 

Michael A. & Betsy M. 
Karounos 

Dale & Ruthie B. 
Killingsworth 

Jim D. & Beverly G. Knight 

Jeffrey C. & Ronda J. 
Lilienthal 

Mitch & Olivia R. Lockhart 

Greg D. & Elaine Mason 

Michael C. & Melinda M. 
McAdory 

Brent & Marcy McMillian 

Thomas L. & Jessica L. 
Middendorf 

Sara J. Molton 

Mark Myers & Karen Starr* 

Shaun P. & Lisa K. Newman 

Wendel L. & Judy C. Nixon 

Brenda J. Patterson 

John K. & Deborah Paul 

Jim G. Quiggins & Streater 
O. Spencer-Quiggins 

Greg P. & Ginny A. Runyan 

Jesse C. & Beverly S. Sims 

David R. & Becky Smith 

Fran E. Spruill 

Deborah E. Story 

Samuel K. & Sharon L. 
Stueckle 

Ty J. Tabernik 

Don E. & Anne Twining 

Frank T. & Doris A. Twohig 

Kevin M. & Karen M. Ulmet 

Steve Welch & Lena Hegi 
Welch 

Daniel & Lucinda D. Wyland 

Marvin R. & Joy Wells 

Ed H. Whittington 

Toby W. & Pat Williams 

Randall L. & Ruth T. 
Kinnersley 

Ronald K. & Karla 
McCormack 

Jeff & Susan R. McGranahan 

Inez J. Phillips

J. Elbert & Dianne S. Smith 

Jim N. & Donna Tokarski

James W. Brooks, Jr. & Carol 
T. Brooks 

David B. & Sherry L. 
Caldwell 

Fred Cawthorne III & 
Stephanie L. Cawthorne 

John F. Chilton, Jr. & Sara C. 
Chilton 

Hal & Amy L. Conditt 

J. Doug Lepter & Peggy J. 
Cooning 

Pam Costa 

Kenneth L. & Jennifer 
Couchman 

Leroy E. & Marilyn J. Cullen 

Charles A. Davis, Jr. & 
Yvonne Davis 

Victor & Lafonda R. Davis 

David J. & Tina P. Diehl 

Lora H. Donoho 

John R. Dunn, Jr. & Susan R. 
Dunn 

Wes & Roberta A. Eby 

Don F. & Sharon Elder 
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Ron D. & Judy Dewitt 

Tim W. & Kimberly D. Eades 

Michael T. & Leslie A. Easley 

Bill L. & Mary Beth Elkins 

Mark M. & Roseann Elliott 

James B. & Reba J. Essary 

E. LeBron & Anne Fairbanks

Pamela H. Farmer 

Ben & Andrea J. Fowler 

Curtis & Sheroma Funke 

Ramon F. & Brenda S. 
Gonzalez 

Troy & Christy L. Grant 

Donald B. & B.K. Hastings 

Winston J. & Debby F. 
Hatcliff 

Blake & Lisa R. Hathcock 

Jim T. & Judy K. Hiatt 

Donald W. & Marquita L. 
Hicks 

Gary L. & Edith A. Holt 

Jansen R. & Ruth Ann Holt 

Jerry R. & Leslie L. Jared 

Scott & Suzanne W. Jenkins 

Brian T. & Ashley Johnson 

Stephen C. & Mary Keller 

Tim & Sandy Knight 

Mark A. & Kelly M. 
Lindstrom 

Patricia D. Long 

Janice E. Lovell 

James F. & Carol R. Mahan 

Rick P. & Cheri Mann 

William N. McDaniel, Sr. & 
Barbara McDaniel 

James D. & Susan R. Means 

David E. Miller II 

John R. & Melinda W. Miller 

Gary B. Morsch 

Vickie Morsch 

Joe*& Doris S.Moses 

Delores Murray 

Brad F. & Margaret G. Neff 

Ernest A. & Brandee P. 
Norris 

John D. & Heather Parrish 

Alice E. Patterson 

Audrey S. Poff 

Wendell L. Poole 

Brian L. & Heather Powell 

Barbara J. Quick 

Julie D. Rigsby 

Madeline C. Roberts 

Larry E. & Linda F. Rodgers 

Daniel W. & Kristin L. 
Rucker 

Elizabeth L. Rushing 

Steve A. & Pam Sexton 

Queen E. Simmons 

Kevin J. & Meghan L. Simons 

Carolyn Smith 

Clifton T. & Rachel Smith 

Jim & Sharon K. Smith 

Ray E. & Nellie Smith 

Caleb W. Spencer 

Morris H. Stocks, Jr. & 
Cynthia A. Stocks 

Mike & Patricia C. Tardif 

Melvin L. & Rosalind Taylor 

Michael N. & Tandy M. 
Taylor 

Albert L. Truesdale, Jr. & 
Esther L. Truesdale 

Doris J. Walden 

Robert W. & Margaret H. 
Walker 

Brian & Tracy L. Walkup 

James A. & Holly M. Whitby 

M. L. & Barbara A. White 

Timothy & Cindi Whiteside 

Brian E. & Joan M. Wilson 

5 - 9  y e a r s
Martha Allred 

Lindsay E. Aranha 

Danny D. & Karen Baker 

Ron L. & Wendy R. Bargatze 

Ron V. & Maria Adora 
Barredo 

Jonathan D. & Melinda 
Bartling 

Brad & Krista W. Bellomy 

Karen S. Bimber 

Jessica D. Dykes 

Hunter A. Elliott 

Brent J. & Kelly D. Falcone 

Douglas J. & Becky Farley 

Harper L. Fields 

Samuel A. & Candy Flores 

Michael & Malinda M. Flynn 

Katrina J. Ford 

Jan R. & Eugenia L. Forman 

James L. & Deborah E. Forth 

Dana M. Franchetti 

Jonathan R. & Michelle D. 
Gaertner 

Alyssa J. Gage 

Todd P. & Frances L. Gary 

Erik R. & Ashley D. Gernand 

Jim & Teresa L. Geuy 

John G. & Celeste Gillespie 

Glen J. & Judy Gosa 

Tim M. Green 

Matthew B. & Keri A. 
Hastings 

David B. & Cynthia N. Head 

Jamie L. Hess 

Kenneth R. & Norma 
Higginbotham 

David R. & Jamie A. Hill

Andy & Patricia B. Holliday 

Erik S. & Gina J. Holt 

Jimmy L. & Shirley Horton 

Nathaniel J. & Susan C. Hyde 

Rob B. & Pam J. Irwin 

Lynn M. & Jacque Jewell 

Bill D. & Kellye Johnson 

Eric G. & Casey R. Johnson 

M. Chad & Amy F. Johnson 

Ronald K. & Sharon C. Jones 

Scott Kendrick & Lynn 
Lassiter-Kendrick 

Bill L. & Shirley Kerns 

Richard D. Knowlen, Jr. 

Colton R. & Victoria L. 
Lassiter 

Phillip D. Ledford 

Jennifer L. Lemmon 

Matthew J. Litton 

Ryan W. & Joy B. Longnecker 

Rebecca A. Lovell 

Joshua L. & Meg Marlowe 

Tom McClain 

Corlis A. McGee 

Michael V. & Megan E. 
McGhee 

Tommy W. & Teresa Mitchell 

Paul R. Montemuro 

Mariano Monzu & Lorena 
Lopardo 

Emily J. Moore 

Jonathan H. & Kathy Mowry 

Matthew L. & Keely R. 
Mullins 

Brian & Dawn C. Olson 

Scott & Rachel A. Parker 

Pinnacle Financial Partners 

Kendell & Tammy Poole 

Kyle & Julie B. Poole 

Jerry P. Pruitt II & Kylie F. 
Pruitt 

Jeremy R. & Michelle R. 
Quick 

W. Gerald & Kay F.* Quick 

R.C. Mathews Contractor, 
LLC 

Brady W. Ray 

Kevin G. & Chelsie A. Reed 

Carol K. Reid 

John A. & Rachelle L. 
Reigard 

Philip K. & Connie Rickard 

Liza C. Rodriguez Madrid 

Greg S. & Amy Ruff 

Dale W. & Steph Schaeffer 

Robert Michael & Becky A. 
Scott 

Gerron S. & Jennifer D. 
Showalter 

Bobby & Rondy Smith 

Peggy A. Smith 

Bill & Sheila G. Sorrells 

Ann Spear 

Marcella C. Staples

Jack K. Stone 

Joseph D. & Pamela D. Storey 

Gary W. & Marla M. Streit 

Ira M. Strickland III & 
Beverly G. Strickland 

James & Deborah A. Sweat 

Brodrick R. & Lauren C. 
Thomas 

Matthew W. Thrasher 

Jonathan E. & Kara D. Trees 

Brad J. & Rebecca A. Turner 

Steve & Melody K. 
Underwood 

S. Paul Vann, Jr. & Jennie D. 
Vann 

Howard T. Wall III & 
Kimberly K. Wall 

Ming & Anle Wang 

Geraldine P. Wight 

Vince & Sharon E. Wilcox 

Freddy & Judi Williams 

Anita W. & Dave Windus 

Paul P. & Deborah Winkler 

Joshua C. Winskie & Jennifer 
A. Kingery 

Lee & Alice L. Woolery 

Robert A. & Kristin Young 

A DA M S  L E A G U E  O F 
L O YA L  D O N O R S

Ben B. & Kristin S. Bledsoe 

Frank Bostick 

Sarah M. Bostick 

Brian S., Jennifer, Beckett & 
Sam Brenneman 

J. Walter & Rhonda Brown 

Heather M. Bryant 

David L. & Robin L. 
Burbrink 

Dwain & Beth Butler 

Tommy Byler 

David L. & Chigger J. Bynum 

James R. Cameron 

Jim & Dyris K. Cardell 

Nathan L. & Kameron C. 
Carden 

Nancy S. Chamberlain 

J.B. & Katrina L. Chapman 

Matthew & Kara L. Cole 

Virgel D. & Annice Crisp 

Mandy M. Crow 

Debbie Crowe 

Hunter D. & Courtney 
Cummings 

Huey J. Davis III & Chelsea 
A. Davis 

Lee & Doris Davis 

Don E. & Diann E. Diehl 

Carl & Nancy L. Driskell 

Robert N. & Jayne L. Duncan 

Sarah C. Dunn 

Don W. & Jane A. 
Dunnington 

*Deceased 

1 0 - 1 4  y e a r s 
( c o n t. )
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E G A C YTREVECCA PARTNERSL
Trevecca Legacy Partners are individuals who have included Trevecca in their estate plans or through a life gift, such as 
a charitable gift annuity. These ultimate gifts help ensure Trevecca will continue to impact the lives of students through 
a transforming educational experience. If you have included or would like to include Trevecca in your estate plan, please 
contact Don Hastings at (615) 248-1436 or dbhastings@trevecca.edu.

Bob M. & Shirley C. Aldrich
Gregg & Dodi L. Alsbrooks
Randy L. Arnold, Jr.
Helen Barnett
Desmond & Julie A. Barrett
Mark & Jodie L. Bergquist
Randy & Debbie L. Berkner
Mark D. & Deborah L. Berry
Dan L. & Denise Boone
Larry & Sharon K. Buess
Jason A. & Tina L. Caddy
Cliff E. Moore, Jr. & Edlira B. 

Cako-Moore
Barbara R. Cash
Frances Cash
John F. Chilton, Jr. & Sara C. 

Chilton
Patrick J. Conger
Patricia D. Cook 
Thomas L. & Sharon Cook
Peggy J. Cooning
Roger W. & Carole G. Costa
Marline M. Couey 
Norman R. & Zilpha Cox
Royece Cox
Josh K. & Katie B. Crowe
Helen K. Cummings
Charles A. Davis, Jr. & 

Yvonne Davis
Huey J. Davis III & Chelsea 

A. Davis
Erika G. Deardorf
Lora H. Donoho 
Don & Nancy E. Dunlap
Don W. & Jane A. 

Dunnington
Dennis E. & Marilyn Fink

Linda Foster
Charlie & Beverly J. Franklin
Todd P. Gary 
Kelly & Michelle E. Gayhart
Hilton H. Gillespie 
John G. & Celeste Gillespie
Muthian & Shanti Gladson
Ronald W. Goodman, Jr. 
Joseph T. & Jennie Gore
Troy & Christy L. Grant
Donna J. Gray
Paula J. Gregory
David N. & Barbara E. 

Griffin
Joan Halliburton
Jerome Hancock, Jr. & 

Brenda D. Hancock
Gary & Karen Harper
Carlton F. Harvey 
Donald B. & B.K. Hastings
Matthew B. & Keri A. 

Hastings
Blake & Lisa R. Hathcock
Nicolet C. Henderson
Jamie L. Hess
Tina L. Hoots
Mark B. & Penny L. Hosny
Bob L. House
Troy A. & Jessica A. Jett
Michael T. & Sarah B. 

Johnson
Ronald V. Jones & Amy R.  

Mix-Jones
William R. Jones
George F. Kersey, Jr. 
Brad C. Kinnison
Ray G. & Dee Klinger

Jim D. & Beverly G. Knight
Larry W. & Joy Knight
Finley & Lori M. Knowles
Scott A. & Krystal R. LaCoy
Patricia D. Long
Janice E. Lovell 
James H. Lunsford, Jr. & 

Michelle Lunsford
Ronald K. & Karla 

McCormack
Harold McCue 
Corlis A. McGee
Jeff & Susan R. McGranahan
Bradley Meinck & Lee Ann 

Brown-Meinck
Inez Milby 
Craig P. Moore
Jason T. Moore
Mary C. Moore-Smith 
Gary B. Morsch 
Vickie Morsch
Delores Murray 
Gregory S. & Denise Nash
Wendel L. & Judy C. Nixon
Bruce E. & Peggy L. Oldham
Ignacio Orozco Bravo 
Kent B. & Kathleen Pelton
Steve Pennington
Kyle & Julie B. Poole
Tracy D. Porter 
Steve M. & Gail V. Pusey
J. Dwight Ragsdale
Earl M. & Lillian Rash
Seth M. & Katie Reigard
Rick & Sharon B. Reynolds
Doreen B. Riddle 
Evangeline Schaper

Sammie C. Schell 
Carole Schrope
Don D. Schrope II & Abigail 

D. Schrope
Chuck & Peggi Seaman
Harold I. Smith 
L. Alan & Carolyn Smith
Dennis R. & Karen C. 

Snodgrass
Robert E. & Joyce Snodgrass
Caleb R. & Erin M. Soles
Jonathan D. & Ruth B. 

Steenbergen
Deborah E. Story 
Gary W. & Marla M. Streit
Jeff W. & Esther C. Swink
Shannon G. Talley 
Barbara A. Tharp
Houston E. & Martha G. 

Thompson
Starr Van Hoff
James G. Van Hook
Howard T. Wall III & 

Kimberly K Wall 
Todd & Rebecca R. Welch 
W. Melvin & Joyce W. Welch
Marvin R. & Joy Wells
Lindi R. Wells Martsolf & 

Nathan J. Martsolf
Dan K. & Diane Whetstone
James A. & Holly M. Whitby
Randall P. & Karen R. White
Meghan B. Woodham
Doreen E. Yager
Anonymous donors

Friends Remembered
Please join us in honoring the memory of these members of the 

Trevecca community who passed away in recent months.

Sue Ellen Adkins (alumna)
Stanley Ray Caldwell (friend)

Gayle J. Carver (former employee)
Faye M. Cullen (’61)

Billy Doolittle (friend)
Larry Dean Foster (’64)

Mike Gamble (’79)
Ronald Gault (friend)
Don Gordon (friend)

Nadine Green (former employee)
Derek Dustin Hamer (’03) 
Joshua David Helton (’09)

J. Fred Huff (’72)
Patricia T. Hutchens (’53)

Marilyn Irwin (’64)
William Porter King (former faculty member)

Denny H. Latham, Jr. (’76)
Daniel J. Lennon (friend)

Mayburn J. Merchant (friend)
Joseph L. Moses (’61)

Wallace B. Osborn, Jr. (’69)
Clifford R. Patnode (friend) 
Mathew Shawn Powell (’14) 

Kay F. Quick (’67)
Edward Ray Savage (’59)

Mary C. Seabolt (’70)
Eleanor M. Sloane (friend)

Hugh L. Smith (’63)
Jean R. Smith (’53 - Trevecca High School)

Karen Starr (friend)
Robert Edward Thompson (’68)

Janris M. Wells (’52)
Ken Lane Zingery (’72)
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